REV 006c
High Quality Nautical Equipment
BOW THRUSTER
 BTQ140
 BTQ185
SINGLE AND DOUBLE
 PROPELLER
Manuale d'uso ELICHE DI MANOVRA DI PRUA

• Clean propellers (13 and 14), tunnel and gearleg (10 or 11).
• Replace the zinc anodes (carry out this operation more often if
needed).
• Replace the propellers if damaged or worn out.
• Check the tightness of all screws.
• Ensure that there is no water seepage inside.
• Check that all electrical connections are well tightened and
oxide-less.
• Check that the batteries are in good conditions.
WARNING: do not paint the anodes (16), the sealing and the
gearleg’s shafts where the propellers is lodged.
26
EN
BOW THRUSTER BTQ140 - BTQ185  IT EN - REV006C
SPARE PARTS
OSP KIT REVERSING CONTACTOR UNIT 150A 12V FVSGRCT15012A00
OSP KIT REVERSING CONTACTOR UNIT 150A 24V FVSGRCT15024A00
OSP KIT REVERSING CONTACTOR UNIT 350A 12V FVSGRCT35012A00
OSP KIT REVERSING CONTACTOR UNIT 350A 24V FVSGRCT35024A00
OSP KIT CARTER ‘A’ BTQ FVSGCARTABTQA00
OSP KIT CARTER ‘B’ BTQ FVSGCARTABTQB00
OSP KIT JOINT BTQ 140 30/40KG S FVSGG141114SA00
OSP KIT JOINT BTQ 185 FVSGG1851414A00
OSP MOTOR 1500W 12V BTQ125-140+T FVEMFEL15121400
OSP MOTOR 2200W 12V BTQ125-140+T FVEMFEL22121400
OSP MOTOR 3000W 12V BTQ185+T FVEMFEL30121800
OSP MOTOR 3000W 24V BTQ185+T FVEMFEL30241800